FIRS	TINFORMATION REPORT
3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	TINFORMATION REPORT In gnizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS I bazar P.S. Barabazar Year 2022 FIR No. 199/22 Date 16/10
First Information of a co	gnizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Popisit Sub-DivnSub-DivnMan	bazar.P.S. 13000bazar.Year.2022 FIR No199122 Date.1.6.11.0
2 Act Sections	sSectionsSections
iii) ActSections	iv) Other acts & Sections. 46.A(e) B.E.Act.19
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry N	No542Time55.hn
	nday Date 16/10/22 Time 16.35.hn.
c) Information received Date	o.ໄ.2.2TimeI.83.5hາງG.D. NoՁ.५.2at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral	Bitten
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction an	nd Distance from P.S. Approx. 20 Km. South-West tramp. S.S. Barabazar Dist- Porulia
b) Address. VIII: Kaipara.	Beat No. J.L. NO 66 Auchal No. VII.
	Beat No. J.L.N.O 6.6. M.Q.M.A.LN.DXII
c) In case outside limit of this Police St	tation, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant:	
a) NameSadhanCh	Sanda Asi of Molice
b) Father's / Husband's Name	
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality Indian
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/a	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Subhash Ch. Orang (47481)
	Slo-Lt. Grurupada Orang
	VII- Kaipara
	P.s. Barabazar
	Dist-Purulia.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the c	omplainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved	d: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involv	ed
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet,	if required) The original written(typed) complaint
	which has been treated as FIR is
	attached herewith
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4 A (c) BF Act 1909
13. Action taken: Since the above report i	reveals commission of offence(s) u/s4.6.A.(c) BE Act 1909
registered the each and took up the inv	estigation/directed As I Manas km. Panto take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be cor	rectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Apper order I registered	
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
fantha Sanathi Bose ASI 16/10/2022	ha parabazar dirulia
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Triller et oronda	Name PARTHA SARATHI CHAKRA BORTY
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank INSPLCEON OF Police
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Number if any 1/c Barabazar Ps.
Complainant/informant	Number if any

Complainant/informant

To The Inspector In-Charge Barabazar Police station Dist-Purulia

Sub: Complaint against Subhash Ch. Orang (47 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Gurupada Orang of Vill- Kaipara, PS-Barabazar, Dist- Purulia to start a specific case under proper section of Law.

Sir,

In producing here with arrested accused person namely Subhash Ch. Orang (47 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Gurupada Orang of Vill- Kaipara, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia and seized (i) 01 (One) plastic Jarakin containing approx 10 (Ten) liters I.D liquors (Cholai) (ii) Some plastic glass as per enclosed seizure list.

I, ASI Sadhan Ch. Danda of Barabazar PS do here by lodge this complaint against Subhash Ch. Orang (47 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Gurupada Orang of Vill- Kaipara, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia. I beg to state that on 16.10.2022 myself along with C/- 664 Sahebram Saren & C/- 1187 Samar Kanta Maity were left for mobile duty vides Barabazar PS GDE No- 816 Dtd. 16.10.2022. During my day-mobile duty at about 16.05 hrs I received information that one person was selling liquor in his house at Kaipara village under Barabazar PS. I was there to verify the credibility of that information and immediately informed the I.C Barabazar PS. As per direction of I.C Barabazar PS myself along with forces had been to the said place to work out the information. At about 16.35 hrs myself along with force held a raid on that place and found that one person selling I.D Liquor (Cholai) in his house. Seeing the Police party buyers fled away, but we apprehended the seller who was selling the Liquor. On search I found (i) Plastic Jarakin containing approx 10 (Ten) Liters I.D liquor (Cholai) (ii) Some plastic glass from his possession. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents / License in respect of keeping & selling I.D liquors (Cholai). On being asked he confessed his guilt and stated that he was selling the I.D liquors (Cholai) in his house to the local peoples with intent to make his own profit. He disclosed his identity as Subhash Ch. Orang (47 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Gurupada Orang of Vill-Kaipara, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia. He also admitted that he has no license or any authorization for keeping or selling of I.D liquors (Cholai).

Accordingly, I seized the above noted Liquor after preparing proper seizure list and put label on the seized articles in presence of witnesses and on which 500 ml taken as sample from said Jarakin which were also duly labeled by me and also took signature of the witnesses on seizure list and label as well as accused person also. The seizure and label was done in between **16.45 hrs** and **17.05 hrs**. Thereafter, I arrested the accused person namely Subhash Ch. Orang (47 Yrs) S/o- Lt. Gurupada Orang of Vill- Kaipara, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia after preparing Memo of Arrest & after observing all other formalities regarding arrest as per Cr.PC and NHRC guideline. Accordingly, informed him and his family members regarding the grounds of arrest. The arrest was made on 16.10.2022 at **17.15 hrs**.

Under the above fact & circumstances I therefore, pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the arrested accused person namely Subhash Ch. Orang (47 Yrs) S/o-Lt. Gurupada Orang of Vill- Kaipara, PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia under proper section of Law.

Enclosed:

1) Seizure List Dtd. 16.10.2022

Memo of Arrest.

Received on 16/10/2022 at 18.35 kms and storofed Barohazara P.S Case No-199/22 dated 16/10/2022 -U/S 46 A(C) B.E Act 1909

Partha Saratho Box ASP 16/10/2022 Yours faithfully,

(Sadhan Ch. Danda)

ASI of Police

| Sadhan Ch. Danda|

PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia

Dtd.16.10.2022